Cash and cash equivalents  1,574   354 23  1,951
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss  -   9,151   -   9,151
Other receivables  23   -   -   23
Insurance contract liabilities
Professional indemnity – insurance contracts issued (1,117) (43) (1) (1,161)
Reinsurance contract assets
Professional indemnity – reinsurance contracts held 5,077 (4,635) 26   467
Total 5,557 4,827 48 10,432

The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables, with
all other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit before tax and equity due to
changes in the fair value of currency-sensitive monetary assets and liabilities, including those
relating to insurance and reinsurance contracts. The correlation of variables will have a
significant effect in determining the ultimate impact of currency risk, but to demonstrate the
impact due to changes in variables, variables had to be changed on an individual basis as
reported in the Financial Statements for the period ended 31 May 2024.

 31 May 2024
 Change in

exchange rate
Impact on profit

before tax
Impact on equity

  USD USD
US dollar /Euro exchange
rate

Insurance and reinsurance
contracts

+10%  396  347

Financial assets  +10%  160   140
Insurance and reinsurance
contracts

-10% (396) (347)

Financial assets  -10% (160) (140)

C.6. Operational risk

Operational risks are the risks of monetary or other losses arising from failed or inadequate
processes, people, systems or external events. The Company creates framework policies,
procedures and controls to minimise the potential for these events.

The Company creates framework policies, procedures and controls to minimise losses from
these mistakes. Procedure manuals are maintained on the EQMS. The Company accepts that
on occasion, operational loss events can occur, but there should be control mechanisms in
place to reduce the likelihood and ensure that the same mistake is not made twice.